

Nepal Electricity Authority

(Government of Spale Indertaking)
Project Management Directorate

Pokhara-Bharatpur Distribution System Reinforcement Project

Notification of Intention to Award the Contract

This is to notify you of our intention to award the contract IFB No.: PBDSRP/NEA/NCB/VEH-1 "Supply and Delivery of 4WD Double Cab Pickup". You have 7 days, from the date of this notification to (i) request for a debriefing in relation to evaluation of your Bid, and/or (ii) submit a bidding-related complaint in relation to the intention for award of contract, in accordance with the procedures specified in ITB 41.

The summary of the evaluation are as follows:

1. List of Bidders

Name of Bidder(s)	Bid Price as Read Out at Opening	Discount	Corrected Bid Price (Including VAT)
M/S United Traders Syndicate Pvt. Ltd.	NPR 2,36,50,000.00	None	NPR 2,36,50,000.00
Basundhara, Kathmandu, Nepal			

2. Reason/s why your Bid was unsuccessful Not Applicable (N/A)

3. The successful Bidder

Name of Bidder:	M/S United Traders Syndicate Pvt. Ltd.		
Address:	Basundhara, Kathmandu, Nepal		
Contract Price:	NPR 2,36,50,000.00 (Including VAT)		
Duration of Contract:	7 Days from Receipt of Signing Sales Contract (Offered by the Bidder)		
Scope of the Contract Awarded:	Supply and Delivery of 4WD Double Cab Pickup		



Pokhara-Bharatpur Distribution System Reinforcement Project Project Management Directorate Nepal Electricity Authority NEA Training Center Complex, Kharipati, Bhaktapur, Nepal Phone No: +977-1-6611626

Email Address: pb.dsrp@gmail.com

